CUSTOMER:                                        DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  Winding Wire Common Mode Choke Coil
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:    MGRC1210
VERSION: V1.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

 Atmospheric Pressure : 86 to 106 kPa
6.Rating
MGRC1210M TYPE
Part NO.
Common mode
impedance@100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rate
Current
Rate
Voltage
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Units Ω Ω mA V MΩ
MGRC1210M200T-2-LF 20±25% 0.15 500 50 10
MGRC1210M350T-2-LF 35±25% 0.18 430 50 10
MGRC1210M600T-2-LF 60±25% 0.30 400 50 10
MGRC1210M900T-2-LF 90±25% 0.30 400 50 10
MGRC1210M161T-2-LF 160±25% 0.40 260 50 10
MGRC1210M201T-2-LF 200±25% 0.40 250 50 10
MGRC1210M361T-2-LF 360±25% 0.55 250 50 10
MGRC1210H TYPE
Part NO.
Common mode
impedance@100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rate
Current
Rate
Voltage
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Units Ω Ω mA V MΩ
MGRC1210H350T-2-LF 35±25% 0.32 320 20 10
MGRC1210H900T-2-LF 90±25% 0.40 280 20 10
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY COLTD.
Add：Microgate Smart Park, Technology Road, Zhukeng Community, Longtian Street, Pingshan District,
Shenzhen.
Tel: 0755-28085000    Fax：0755-28085605    Postcode：518122                          6/12
MGRC1210U TYPE
Part NO.
Common mode
impedance@100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rate
Current
Rate
Voltage
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Units Ω Ω mA V MΩ
MGRC1210U140T-2-LF 14±25% 0.12 600 20 10
MGRC1210U600T-2-LF 60±25% 0.40 300 20 10
MGRC1210U900T-2-LF 90±25% 0.50 280 20 10
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY COLTD.
Add：Microgate Smart Park, Technology Road, Zhukeng Community, Longtian Street, Pingshan District,
Shenzhen.
Tel: 0755-28085000    Fax：0755-28085605    Postcode：518122                          7/12